

80554-7

Court of Appeals No. 25947-1-III

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON MOTORSPORTS, LTD., Respondent,

v.

LEMASTER & DANIELS, P.L.L.C., Defendant, LARRY D. WYATT,
Petitioner.

PETITIONER'S REPLY RE: MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY
REVIEW

MICHAEL J. HINES
WSBA #19929
LAURA J. WALDMAN
WSBA #35672

Attorneys for Petitioner
Larry D. Wyatt

LUKINS & ANNIS, P.S.
1600 Washington Trust Financial Center
717 W Sprague Ave
Spokane, WA 99201-0466
Telephone: (509) 455-9555
Facsimile No.: (509) 747-2323

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2001 OCT -4 A 9:53
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT.....1

 A. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED OBVIOUS
 ERROR.1

 1. Reliance on the Legislative Purpose of RCW
 7.60.160 is In Error Because the Statute is
 Unambiguous.3

 2. There is No Conflict Between RCW 7.60.160
 and RCW 4.12.050.....5

 3. Wyatt Was Not Permitted Nor Required to
 Move for a Change of Judge in the Receivership
 Action.....7

 B. THE RECEIVER APPARENTLY CONCEDES THAT
 THE TRIAL COURT’S DECISION WOULD
 RENDER FURTHER PROCEEDINGS USELESS.....9

II. CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cerrillo v. Esparza, 158 Wn.2d 194, 201, 142 P.3d 155 (2006).....	4
Hanno v. Neptune Orient Lines, 67 Wn. App. 681, 838 P.2d 1144 (1992).....	9
Harbor Enter., Inc. v. Gudjonsson, 116 Wn.2d 283, 291, 803 P.2d 798 (1991).....	9
In re Marriage of Tye, 121 Wn. App. 817, 90 P.3d 1145 (2004)	10
Killian v. Atkinson, 147 Wn.2d 16, 20, 50 P.3d 638 (2002).....	4
LeMon v. Butler, 112 Wn.2d 193, 770 P.2d 1027 (1989).....	6, 7
Marine Power & Equip. Co. v. State, 102 Wn.2d 457, 461, 687 P.2d 202 (1984).....	1, 9
Riverpark Square, LLC v. Miggins, 143 Wn.2d 68, 899 P.2d 800 (1995).....	6, 8
State v. Mauerman, 44 Wn.2d 828, 830, 271 P.2d 435 (1954).....	1

Statutes

RCW 4.12.050	passim
RCW 7.60	5
RCW 7.60.160	passim
